Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N04000009319 FILED September 29, 2004 Sec. Of State wcunningham

CHURCH OF GOD (7TH. DAY) INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: CHURCH OF GOD (7TH. DAY) INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 310 MAIN STREET DUNDEE, FL. US 33838

The mailing address of the corporation is: 28 BENNETT ST HAINES CITY, FL. US 33844

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

TO FUNCTION AS A CHRISTIAN CHURCH, AND TO PROPAGATE THE GOSPEL OF JESUS CHRIST THROUGH PREACHING, TEACHING AND EVANGELIZING IN OUR COMMUNITY AND NEIGHBORING AREAS.

Article IV

The manner is which directors are elected or appointed is: ACCORDING TO BY-LAWS

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

GREGORIO BAUTISTA 28 BENNET ST HAINES CITY, FL. 33844 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: GREGORIO BAUTISTA

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

GREGORIO BAUTISTA 28 BENNETT ST

HAINES CITY, FL. 33844

Incorporator Signature: GREGORIO BAUTISTA

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P GREGORIO BAUTISTA 28 BENNETT ST HAINES CITY, FL. 33844 US

Title: VP MANUEL BAUTISTA 3051 SHAMROCK RD HAINES CITY, FL. 33844 US

Title: S MARIA VAZQUEZ 903 20TH STREET S HAINES CITY, FL. 33844 US

Title: T FLOR BAUTISTA 28 BENNETT ST HAINES CITY, FL. 33844 US

Title: M JOSE GONZALEZ 412 22ND. STREET N HAINES CITY, FL. 33844 US N04000009319 FILED September 29, 2004 Sec. Of State wcunningham